� The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information;

� NYCB�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for
the year ended December 31, 2015, included in NYCB�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2015;

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 263

� Astoria�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for
the year ended December 31, 2015 included in Astoria�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2015;

� Other information pertaining to NYCB and Astoria contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint
proxy statement/prospectus. See �Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of NYCB� and �Selected
Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Astoria� included elsewhere in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus.

129

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 264

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

as of December 31, 2015

(Dollars in thousands)
NYCB

Historical
Astoria
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 537,674 $ 200,538 $ (51,079) A $ 687,133
Securities available for sale 204,255 416,798 �  621,053
Securities held to maturity 5,969,390 2,296,799 (5,442) B 8,260,747
Loans held for sale 367,221 8,960 �  376,181
Loans held for investment 37,823,293 11,153,081 (308,385) C 48,667,989
Allowance for loan losses (178,519) (98,000) 98,000 D (178,519)

Loans held for investment, net 37,644,774 11,055,081 (210,385) 48,489,470
Federal Home Loan Bank of New York
stock, at cost 663,971 131,137 �  795,108
Premises and equipment 322,307 109,758 56,000 E 488,065
FDIC loss share receivable 314,915 �  �  314,915
Goodwill 2,436,131 185,151 680,134 F 3,301,416
Core deposit intangibles 2,599 �  69,485 G 72,084
Bank owned life insurance 931,627 439,646 �  1,371,273
Other assets 922,932 232,343 125,857 H 1,281,132

Total Assets $ 50,317,796 $ 15,076,211 $ 664,570 $ 66,583,577

LIABILITIES
Deposits $ 28,426,758 $ 9,106,027 $ 32,490 I $ 37,565,275
Wholesale borrowings 15,389,800 3,715,000 208,370 J 19,313,170
Junior subordinated debentures 358,605 �  �  358,605
Senior unsecured notes �  249,222 �  249,222
Other liabilities 207,937 342,514 �  550,451

Total Liabilities $ 44,383,100 $ 13,412,763 $ 240,860 $ 58,036,723
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock $ 4,850 $ 1,665 $ (643) K $ 5,872
Preferred stock �  129,796 �  129,796
Paid-in capital in excess of par 6,023,882 902,349 1,053,991 L 7,980,222
(Accumulated deficit) retained earnings (36,568) 2,045,391 (2,045,391) M (36,568)
Treasury stock, at cost (447) (1,357,136) 1,357,136 N (447)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss,
net of tax (57,021) (58,617) 58,617 O (57,021)

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 265

Total stockholders� equity 5,934,696 1,663,448 423,710 8,021,854

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 50,317,796 $ 15,076,211 $ 664,570 $ 66,058,577

130

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 266

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the Year Ended

December 31, 2015

(Dollars in thousands except per
share amounts)

NYCB
Historical

Astoria
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Mortgage and other loans $ 1,441,462 $ 404,463 $ 56,527 P $ 1,902,452
Securities and money market
investments 250,122 68,953 1,088 Q 320,163

Total interest income 1,691,584 473,416 57,615 2,222,615

Interest expense:
Deposits 160,149 37,343 (14,607) R 182,885
Borrowed funds (1) 1,123,360 95,784 (21,852) S 1,197,292

Total interest expense 1,283,509 133,127 (36,459) 1,380,177

Net interest income 408,075 340,289 94,074 842,438
Recovery of loan losses (15,004) (12,072) � (27,076)

Net interest income after recovery
of loan losses 423,079 352,361 94,074 869,514

Non-interest income:
Mortgage banking income 54,113 4,222 � 58,335
Fee income 34,058 35,117 � 69,175
Bank owned life insurance 27,541 8,878 � 36,419
Net gain on sales on securities 4,054 72 � 4,126
Other 90,997 6,307 � 97,304

Total non-interest income 210,763 54,596 � 265,359

Non-interest expense:
Compensation and benefits 342,624 152,924 � 495,548
Occupancy and equipment 102,435 76,801 5,600 T 184,836
General and administrative 170,541 59,358 �  229,899
Amortization of core deposit
intangibles 5,344 �  12,634 U 17,978

Debt repositioning charge 141,209 �  �  141,209

Merger-related expenses 3,702 �  �  3,702

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 267

Total non-interest expenses 765,855 289,083 18,234 1,073,172

(Loss) income before income
taxes (132,013) 117,874 75,840 61,701
Income tax (benefit) expense (84,857) 29,799 28,820 V (26,238)

Net (loss) income (2) $ (47,156) 88,075 $ 47,020 $ 87,939

Preferred stock dividends �  8,775 �  8,775
Net (loss) income available to
common shareholders $ (47,156) $ 79,300 $ 47,020 $ 79,164

Basic (loss) earnings per share (3) $ (0.11) $ 0.79 $ 0.14
Diluted (loss) earnings per share
(3) (0.11) 0.79 0.14
Dividends declared per common
share 1.00 0.16 1.00
Weighted average common
shares:
Basic 448,982,223 99,612,473 551,909,082
Diluted 448,982,223 99,969,838 551,909,082

(1) Borrowed funds expense for NYCB historical includes a debt repositioning charge of $773.8 million.
(2) Net (loss) income for NYCB historical includes a one-time after-tax debt repositioning charge of $546.8 million

and after-tax merger-related expenses of $3.2 million. See �The Merger�NYCB Balance Sheet Repositioning.�